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1.1. RED HAT SATELLITE TOOLS 6.9 FOR RHEL 8 X86_64 (RPM)

LUFDkICIE. satellite-tools-6.9-for-rhel-8-x86_64-rpms ') R MY —IZE&FN B /Ny r—J %5EHE
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1.1 Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.9 for RHEL 8 x86_64 (RPM)

e AS - 7 RRA5Y —
gofer 2.12.5-7.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314

katello-agent 3.5.4-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools 3.5.4-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools-tracer 3.5.4-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
puppet-agent 6.19.1-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
python3-beautifulsoup4 4.6.3-2.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
python3-future 0.16.0-11.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314

python3-gofer

python3-gofer-proton

2.12.5-7.el8sat

2.12.5-7.el8sat

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

python3-psutil 5.7.2-2.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
python3-qpid-proton 0.28.0-3.el8 RHBA-2021:1314
python3-tracer 0.7.3-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
gpid-proton-c 0.28.0-3.el8 RHBA-2021:1314
rubygem-foreman_scap_client 0.4.7-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
tracer-common 0.7.3-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314

1.2. RED HAT SATELLITE TOOLS 6.9 (RHEL 8 X86_64 - iIER B H K —
kN (EUS) ) (RPM)
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#<1.2 Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.9 (RHEL 8 x86_64 - fEREH Y R— b (EUS) ) (RPM)
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e AS - 7 RRA5Y —
gofer 2.12.5-7.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314

katello-agent 3.5.4-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools 3.5.4-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools-tracer 3.5.4-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
puppet-agent 6.19.1-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
python3-beautifulsoup4 4.6.3-2.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
python3-future 0.16.0-11.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314

python3-gofer

python3-gofer-proton

2.12.5-7.el8sat

2.12.5-7.el8sat

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

python3-psutil 5.7.2-2.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
python3-qpid-proton 0.28.0-3.el8 RHBA-2021:1314
python3-tracer 0.7.3-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
gpid-proton-c 0.28.0-3.el8 RHBA-2021:1314
rubygem-foreman_scap_client 0.4.7-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
tracer-common 0.7.3-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314

1.3. RED HAT SATELLITE TOOLS 6.9 (RHEL 8 X86_64 FH - UPDATE
SERVICES SAP SOLUTIONS) (RPM)

LUFDkICIE. satellite-tools-6.9-for-rhel-8-x86_64-eds-rpms Y /R M) —[CEFNZN\v r—U%
mEHLET,

1.3 Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.9 (RHEL 8 x86_64 A - Update Services SAP Solutions) (RPM)

e AS - 7 RRA5Y —
gofer 2.12.5-7.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
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katello-agent 3.5.4-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools 3.5.4-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools-tracer 3.5.4-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
puppet-agent 6.19.1-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
python3-beautifulsoup4 4.6.3-2.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
python3-future 0.16.0-11.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
python3-gofer 2.12.5-7.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
python3-gofer-proton 2.12.5-7.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
python3-psutil 5.7.2-2.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
python3-qpid-proton 0.28.0-3.el8 RHBA-2021:1314
python3-tracer 0.7.3-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
gpid-proton-c 0.28.0-3.el8 RHBA-2021:1314
rubygem-foreman_scap_client 0.4.7-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
tracer-common 0.7.3-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314

1.4. RED HAT SATELLITE TOOLS 6.9 (RHEL 8 X86_64 - ADVANCED
MISSION CRITICAL UPDATE SUPPORT (AUS) F) (RPM)

LUFDkICIE. satellite-tools-6.9-for-rhel-8-x86_64-aus-rpms Y /R ) —[CE&FEh B N\v r—V%
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1.4 Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.9 (RHEL 8 x86_64 - Advanced Mission Critical Update Support
(AUS) H) (RPM)

EA:0) N—3y 7 RIS Y —
gofer 2.12.5-7.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-agent 3.5.4-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools 3.5.4-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
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katello-host-tools-tracer 3.5.4-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
puppet-agent 6.19.1-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
python3-beautifulsoup4 4.6.3-2.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
python3-future 0.16.0-11.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
python3-gofer 2.12.5-7.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
python3-gofer-proton 2.12.5-7.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
python3-psutil 5.7.2-2.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
python3-qpid-proton 0.28.0-3.el8 RHBA-2021:1314
python3-tracer 0.7.3-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
gpid-proton-c 0.28.0-3.el8 RHBA-2021:1314
rubygem-foreman_scap_client 0.4.7-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
tracer-common 0.7.3-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314

1.5. RED HAT SATELLITE TOOLS 6.9 (RHEL 8 X86_64 F -
TELECOMMUNICATIONS UPDATE SERVICE) (RPM)

LUFDkRICIE. satellite-tools-6.9-for-rhel-8-x86_64-tus-rpms YR N —IC&FnZ\v r—Y%
mEHLET,

1.5 Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.9 (RHEL 8 x86_64 i - Telecommunications Update Service) (RPM)

EA:0) N—3y 7 R Y —
gofer 2.12.5-7.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-agent 3.5.4-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools 3.5.4-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools-tracer 3.5.4-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
puppet-agent 6.19.1-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
python3-beautifulsoup4 4.6.3-2.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
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python3-future 0.16.0-11.el8sat
python3-gofer 2.12.5-7.el8sat
python3-gofer-proton 2.12.5-7.el8sat
python3-psutil 5.7.2-2.el8sat
python3-qpid-proton 0.28.0-3.el8
python3-tracer 0.7.3-1.el8sat
gpid-proton-c 0.28.0-3.el8
rubygem-foreman_scap_client 0.4.7-1.el8sat
tracer-common 0.7.3-1.el8sat
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1.6. RED HAT SATELLITE TOOLS 6.9 (RHEL 8 S390X ) (RPM)

BUFDFRICIE, satellite-tools-6.9-for-rhel-8-s390x-rpms ') R MY —ICEEN /v sy —T A RH L
x7,

1.6 Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.9 (RHEL 8 s390x A) (RPM)

EA:0) N—3y 7 R Y —
gofer 2.12.5-7.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-agent 3.5.4-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools 3.5.4-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools-tracer 3.5.4-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
python3-beautifulsoup4 4.6.3-2.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
python3-future 0.16.0-11.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
python3-gofer 2.12.5-7.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
python3-gofer-proton 2.12.5-7.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
python3-psutil 5.7.2-2.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
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python3-qpid-proton 0.28.0-3.el8 RHBA-2021:1314
python3-tracer 0.7.3-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
gpid-proton-c 0.28.0-3.el8 RHBA-2021:1314
rubygem-foreman_scap_client 0.4.7-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
tracer-common 0.7.3-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314

1.7. RED HAT SATELLITE TOOLS 6.9 (RHEL 8 IBM ZSYSTEMS - K&
R — b (EUS) F)(RPM)

LLFDkRICIE. satellite-tools-6.9-for-rhel-8-s390x-eus-rpms ') RY ) —ICE&F N2 /1\v 5r—I %5
BqLET,

1.7 Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.9 (RHEL 8 IBM z Systems - EREH Y R— k (EUS) A)(RPM)

EA:0) N—3y 7 R Y —

gofer 2.12.5-7.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-agent 3.5.4-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools 3.5.4-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools-tracer 3.5.4-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
python3-beautifulsoup4 4.6.3-2.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
python3-future 0.16.0-11.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
python3-gofer 2.12.5-7.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
python3-gofer-proton 2.12.5-7.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
python3-psutil 5.7.2-2.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
python3-qpid-proton 0.28.0-3.el8 RHBA-2021:1314
python3-tracer 0.7.3-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
gpid-proton-c 0.28.0-3.el8 RHBA-2021:1314
rubygem-foreman_scap_client 0.4.7-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
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tracer-common

1.8. RED HAT SATELLITE TOOLS 6.9 (RHEL 8 PPC64LE F) (RPM)

LUFDFICIE, satellite-tools-6.9-for-rhel-8-ppc6dle-rpms VR KN —ICEF N B /1Ny r—I % EE

l./i-a_o

1.8 Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.9 (RHEL 8 ppc64le A) (RPM)

i

gofer

katello-agent

katello-host-tools

katello-host-tools-tracer

python3-beautifulsoup4

python3-future

python3-gofer

python3-gofer-proton

python3-psutil

python3-qpid-proton

python3-tracer

gpid-proton-c

rubygem-foreman_scap_client

tracer-common

1.9. RED HAT SATELLITE TOOLS 6.9 (RHEL 8 POWER. LITTLE ENDIAN

0.7.3-1.el8sat

N—I 3y

2.12.5-7.el8sat

3.5.4-1.el8sat

3.5.4-1.el8sat

3.5.4-1.el8sat

4.6.3-2.el8sat

0.16.0-11.el8sat

2.12.5-7.el8sat

2.12.5-7.el8sat

5.7.2-2.el8sat

0.28.0-3.el8

0.7.3-1.el8sat

0.28.0-3.el8

0.4.7-1.el8sat

0.7.3-1.el8sat

- EREH Y R— K (EUS) AH)(RPM)

LUFDkICIE. satellite-tools-6.9-for-rhel-8-ppc64le-eus-rpms ) RY MY —IZEF BNy r—2 %

BmELITT,
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7 KA Y —

RHBA-2021:1314
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1.9 Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.9 (RHEL 8 Power. Little Endian - EERE#H Y R— k (EUS) A)(RPM)

1.10. RED HAT SATELLITE TOOLS 6.9 (RHEL 8 POWER. LITTLE

i

gofer

katello-agent

katello-host-tools

katello-host-tools-tracer

python3-beautifulsoup4

python3-future

python3-gofer

python3-gofer-proton

python3-psutil

python3-qpid-proton

python3-tracer

gpid-proton-c

rubygem-foreman_scap_client

tracer-common

2.12.5-7.el8sat

3.5.4-1.el8sat

3.5.4-1.el8sat

3.5.4-1.el8sat

4.6.3-2.el8sat

0.16.0-11.el8sat

2.12.5-7.el8sat

2.12.5-7.el8sat

5.7.2-2.el8sat

0.28.0-3.el8

0.7.3-1.el8sat

0.28.0-3.el8

0.4.7-1.el8sat

0.7.3-1.el8sat

7 KA Y —

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

ENDIAN A - UPDATE SERVICES SAP SOLUTIONS) (RPM)

LLFDkICIE. satellite-tools-6.9-for-rhel-8-ppc64le-eds-rpms ) RY MY —IZEF BNy r—2%

BmELITT,

#1.10 Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.9 (RHEL 8 Power, little endian F - Update Services SAP

Solutions) (RPM)

10

i

gofer

katello-agent

2.12.5-7.el8sat

3.5.4-1.el8sat

7 RRAHY —

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314
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E2: 1} R—T3ay
katello-host-tools 3.5.4-1.el8sat
katello-host-tools-tracer 3.5.4-1.el8sat
python3-beautifulsoup4 4.6.3-2.el8sat
python3-future 0.16.0-11.el8sat
python3-gofer 2.12.5-7.el8sat
python3-gofer-proton 2.12.5-7.el8sat
python3-psutil 5.7.2-2.el8sat
python3-qpid-proton 0.28.0-3.el8
python3-tracer 0.7.3-1.el8sat
gpid-proton-c 0.28.0-3.el8
rubygem-foreman_scap_client 0.4.7-1.el8sat
tracer-common 0.7.3-1.el8sat

VLAY i h

RHBA-2021:1314
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1.1. RED HAT SATELLITE TOOLS 6.9 (RHEL 8 AARCH64 ) (RPM)

LUFDRICIE, satellite-tools-6.9-for-rhel-8-aarch64-rpms ') R N ) —ICEF N B /Ny r—I % EE
LET,

#1.11 Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.9 (RHEL 8 aarch64 F) (RPM)

EA:0) N—3y 7 RIS Y —
gofer 2.12.5-7.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-agent 3.5.4-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools 3.5.4-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools-tracer 3.5.4-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
python3-beautifulsoup4 4.6.3-2.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
python3-future 0.16.0-11.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
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i

python3-gofer

python3-gofer-proton

python3-psutil

python3-qpid-proton

python3-tracer

gpid-proton-c

rubygem-foreman_scap_client

tracer-common

1.12. RED HAT SATELLITE TOOLS 6.9 (RHEL 8 ARM 64 - IER E Tt R—

N (EUS) F) (RPM)

LLFDkICIE. satellite-tools-6.9-for-rhel-8-aarch64-eus-rpms Y /R N —([CE&FNZ Ny r—V %

BmELITT,

#1.12 Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.9 (RHEL 8 ARM 64 - ERE# K — I (EUS) F) (RPM)

i

gofer

katello-agent

katello-host-tools

katello-host-tools-tracer

python3-beautifulsoup4

python3-future

python3-gofer

python3-gofer-proton

python3-psutil

python3-qpid-proton

12

2.12.5-7.el8sat

2.12.5-7.el8sat

5.7.2-2.el8sat

0.28.0-3.el8

0.7.3-1.el8sat

0.28.0-3.el8

0.4.7-1.el8sat

0.7.3-1.el8sat

2.12.5-7.el8sat

3.5.4-1.el8sat

3.5.4-1.el8sat

3.5.4-1.el8sat

4.6.3-2.el8sat

0.16.0-11.el8sat

2.12.5-7.el8sat

2.12.5-7.el8sat

5.7.2-2.el8sat

0.28.0-3.el8
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EA:0) N—3y 7 RI{ 1Y —

python3-tracer 0.7.3-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
gpid-proton-c 0.28.0-3.el8 RHBA-2021:1314
rubygem-foreman_scap_client 0.4.7-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
tracer-common 0.7.3-1.el8sat RHBA-2021:1314
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832E RED HAT ENTERPRISE LINUX 7

At > 3 VICIE. RedHat Enterprise Linux 7 BICY Y —R XNy r—JICBET 3 1ERERZEHL Z
-g_o

2.1. RED HAT SATELLITE 6.9 (RHEL 7 SERVER ) (RPM)
LLFDkICIE. rhel-7-server-satellite-6.9-rpms ) RY M) —IZ&F N2 /NN\v r—TJ45RBEHLFE T,

#2.1Red Hat Satellite 6.9 (RHEL 7 Server F) (RPM)

EA:0) N—3y 7 RIS Y —
ansible-collection-redhat-satellite ~ 2.0.1-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
ansible-runner 1.4.6-1.el7ar RHSA-2021:1313
ansiblerole-foreman_scap_client 0.1.0-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
ansiblerole-insights-client 1.7.1-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
ansiblerole-satellite-receptor- 0.6.13-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
installer

candlepin 3.1.26-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
candlepin-selinux 3.1.26-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
crane-selinux 3.5.1-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
createrepo_c 0.17.1-1.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
createrepo_c-libs 0.17.1-1.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
foreman 2.3.1.20-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
foreman-bootloaders-redhat 202005201200-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
foreman-bootloaders-redhat- 202005201200-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tftpboot

foreman-cli 2.3.1.20-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
foreman-debug 2.3.1.20-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
foreman-discovery-image 3.7.4-2 RHSA-2021:1313
foreman-discovery-image-service ~ 1.0.0-4.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313

14
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A0 N—3y 7 RIS Y —
foreman-discovery-image- 1.0.0-4.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
service-tui

foreman-dynflow-sidekiq 2.3.1.20-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313

foreman-ec2

foreman-gce

foreman-installer

foreman-installer-katello

foreman-journald

foreman-libvirt

foreman-openstack

foreman-ovirt

foreman-postgresq|

foreman-proxy

foreman-proxy-journald

foreman-selinux

foreman-service

foreman-telemetry

foreman-vmware

hfsplus-tools

katello

katello-certs-tools

katello-client-bootstrap

katello-common

2.3.1.20-1.el7sat

2.3.1.20-1.el7sat

2.3.1.10-1.el7sat

2.3.1.10-1.el7sat

2.3.1.20-1.el7sat

2.3.1.20-1.el7sat

2.3.1.20-1.el7sat

2.3.1.20-1.el7sat

2.3.1.20-1.el7sat

2.3.1-1.el7sat

2.3.1-1.el7sat

2.3.1-1.el7sat

2.3.1.20-1.el7sat

2.3.1.20-1.el7sat

2.3.1.20-1.el7sat

332.14-12.el7

3.18.1-3.el7sat

2.7.3-1.el7sat

1.7.5-1.el7sat

3.18.1-3.el7sat

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313
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16

i

katello-debug

katello-selinux

keycloak-httpd-client-install

kobo

libcomps

libmodulemd

libmodulemd?2

libsolv

libwebsockets

livecd-tools

mod_passenger

mod_xsendfile

ostree

pcp-mmvstatsd

pulp-admin-client

pulp-docker-admin-extensions

pulp-docker-plugins

pulp-katello

pulp-maintenance

pulp-ostree-admin-extensions

pulp-ostree-plugins

pulp-puppet-admin-extensions

pulp-puppet-plugins

3.18.1-3.el7sat

3.5.1-1.el7sat

1.2.2-2.el7sat

0.5.1-1.el7sat

0.115-1el7pc

1.7.0-1.pulp.el7sat

2.9.3-1.el7pc

0.7.12-2.el7pc

2.42-2.el7

20.4-1.6.el7sat

4.0.18-24.el7sat

0.12-1.el7sat

2017.1-2.atomic.el7

0.4-2.el7sat

2.21.5-2.el7sat

3.2.9-1.el7sat

3.2.9-1.el7sat

1.0.3-1.el7sat

2.21.5-2.el7sat

1.3.1-2.el7sat

1.3.1-2.el7sat

2.21.5-2.el7sat

2.21.5-2.el7sat

7 RNRAGY—

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313


https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html

E2: 1} R—T3ay
pulp-puppet-tools 2.21.5-2.el7sat
pulp-rpm-admin-extensions 2.215-2.el7sat
pulp-rpm-plugins 2.21.5-2.el7sat
pulp-selinux 2.215-2.el7sat
pulp-server 2.21.5-2.el7sat
pulpcore-selinux 1.2.3-2.el7pc
puppet-agent 6.19.1-2.el7sat
puppet-agent-oauth 0.5.1-3.el7sat
puppet-foreman_scap_client 0.4.0-1.el7sat
puppetlabs-stdlib 5.2.0-l.el7sat
puppetserver 6.14.1-1.el7sat
pycairo 116.3-9.el7sat
python-blinker 1.3-2.el7sat
python-bson 3.2-2.el7sat
python-gnupg 0.3.7-1.el7ui
python-gofer 2.12.5-7.el7sat
python-gofer-gpid 2.12.5-7.el7sat
python-imgcreate 20.4-1.6.el7sat
python-kid 0.9.6-1.el7sat
python-mongoengine 0.10.5-2.el7sat
python-nectar 1.6.4-1.el7sat
python-oauth2 1.5.211-8.el7sat
python-pulp-bindings 2.21.5-2.el7sat
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python-pulp-client-lib

python-pulp-common

python-pulp-docker-common

python-pulp-integrity

python-pulp-oid_validation

python-pulp-ostree-common

python-pulp-puppet-common

python-pulp-repoauth

python-pulp-rpm-common

python-pulp-streamer

python-pymongo

python-pymongo-gridfs

python-qpid

python-qpid-proton

python-gpid-gmf

python-saslwrapper

python-semantic_version

python-simplejson

python-zope-interface

python2-amgp

python2-ansible-runner

python2-anyjson

python2-billiard

2.21.5-2.el7sat

2.21.5-2.el7sat

3.2.9-1.el7sat

2.21.5-2.el7sat

2.21.5-2.el7sat

1.3.1-2.el7sat

2.21.5-2.el7sat

2.21.5-2.el7sat

2.21.5-2.el7sat

2.21.5-2.el7sat

3.2-2.el7sat

3.2-2.el7sat

1.35.0-5.el7

0.28.0-4.el7

1.36.0-28.el7amq

0.22-5.el7sat

2.2.0-6.el7sat

3.2.0-1.el7sat

4.0.5-4.el7

2.2.2-5.el7sat

1.4.6-1.el7ar

0.3.3-1.el7sat

3.5.0.3-3.el7sat
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python2-celery

python2-click

python2-crane

python2-daemon

python2-django

python2-flask

python2-future

python2-gobject

python2-gobject-base

python2-isodate

python2-itsdangerous

python2-jinja2

python2-jmespath

python2-keycloak-httpd-client-
install

python2-kombu

python2-lockfile

python2-markupsafe

python2-okaara

python2-pexpect

python2-psutil

python2-ptyprocess

python2-pycurl

4.0.2-9.el7sat

6.7-9.el7sat

3.3.1-9.el7sat

2.1.2-7.el7at

1.11.29-1.el7sat

0.12.2-4.el7sat

0.16.0-1.el7sat

3.28.3-2.el7sat

3.28.3-2.el7sat

0.5.4-12.el7sat

0.24-15.el7sat

2.10-10.el7sat

0.9.0-6.el7_7

1.2.2-2.el7sat

4.0.2-14.el7sat

0.11.0-10.el7ar

0.23-21.el7sat

1.0.37-2.el7sat

4.6-1.el7at

5.7.2-2.el7sat

0.5.2-3.el7at

7.43.0.2-4.el7sat

7 RRAYY—

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

8525 RED HAT ENTERPRISE LINUX 7

19


https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html

Red Hat Satellite 6.9 /Xy s —I <=7 xR h

EA:0) N—3y 7 RI{ 1Y —
python2-solv 0.7.12-2.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python2-twisted 16.4.1-12.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python2-vine 11.3-6.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python2-werkzeug 0.12.2-5.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python3-aiodns 2.0.0-3.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-aiofiles 0.6.0-1.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-aiohttp 3.6.2-4.el7ar RHSA-2021:1313
python3-async-timeout 3.0.1-2.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-attrs 19.3.0-2.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-backoff 110.0-3.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-cairo 110.0-25.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-certifi 2020.6.20-1.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-cffi 114.3-1.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-chardet 3.0.4-10.el7ar RHSA-2021:1313
python3-chardet 3.0.4-3.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-click 7.1.2-3.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-createrepo_c 0.17.1-1.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-cryptography 2.9.2-1el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-dateutil 2.8.1-3.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-defusedxml 0.6.0-1.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-diff-match-patch 20200713-1.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-django 2.2.18-1.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-django-currentuser 0.5.1-1.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313

20


https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html

8525 RED HAT ENTERPRISE LINUX 7

EA:0) N—3y 7 RI{ 1Y —
python3-django-filter 2.3.0-1.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-django-guardian 2.3.0-1.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-django-import-export 2.3.0-1.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-django-lifecycle 0.8.0-1.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-django-prometheus 2.1.0-1.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-django-readonly-field 1.0.5-1.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-djangorestframework 3.1.2-1el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-djangorestframework- 1.0.0-3.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
queryfields

python3-drf-access-policy 0.7.0-1.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-drf-nested-routers 0.91-2.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-drf-spectacular 0.9.13-1.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-dynaconf 3.1.2-1el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-ecdsa 0.13.3-2.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-et-xmlfile 1.0.1-1.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-future 0.18.2-3.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-gnupg 0.4.6-3.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-gobject 3.22.0-8.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-gobject-base 3.22.0-8.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-gunicorn 20.0.4-2.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-idna 2.10-1.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-idna-ssl 11.0-3.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
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python3-importlib-metadata 1.7.0-1.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-inflection 0.5.1-1.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-iniparse 0.4-33.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-jdcal 1.4.1-1.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-jinja2 21.2-3.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-jsonschema 3.2.0-4.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-libcomps 0.115-1.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-markuppy 1.14-1.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-markupsafe 111-4.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-mongoengine 0.20.0-3.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-multidict 4.7.6-1.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-odfpy 1.4.1-2.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-openpyxl 3.0.5-1.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-productmd 1.31-1.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-prometheus-client 0.7.1-2.el7ar RHSA-2021:1313
python3-psycopg?2 2.8.6-l.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-pulp-2to3-migration 0.10.0-1.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-pulp-certguard 1.0.3-1.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-pulp-container 2.11-1el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-pulp-file 1.3.0-1.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-pulp-rpm 3.9.0-1.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-pulpcore 3.7.3-2.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
python3-pyOpenSSL 19.1.0-1.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
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python3-pycares

python3-pycparser

python3-pycryptodomex

python3-pygtrie

python3-pyjwkest

python3-pyjwt

python3-pymongo

python3-pyrsistent

python3-pytz

python3-pyyaml

python3-receptor-satellite

python3-redis

python3-requests

python3-rpm

python3-rq

python3-semantic-version

python3-six

python3-solv

python3-sqlparse

python3-subscription-manager-
rhsm

python3-tablib

python3-typing

3.11-2.el7pc

2.20-1.el7pc

3.9.8-1l.el7pc

2.3.3-1el7pc

1.4.2-2.el7pc

1.7.1-3.el7pc

3.11.0-3.el7pc

0.17.3-1.el7pc

2020.4-1.el7pc

5.3.1-3.el7pc

1.3.2-1.el7sat

3.5.3-1.el7pc
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python3-urlman
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python3-xlwt

python3-yarl

python3-zipp

qpid-cpp-client

gpid-cpp-client-devel

gpid-cpp-server
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gpid-dispatch-router
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gpid-tools
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rubygem-rack

rubygem-rake

saslwrapper

satellite
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satellite-debug-tools
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tfm-rubygem-actioncable

tfm-rubygem-actionmailbox
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tfm-rubygem-actionview

tfm-rubygem-activejob

tfm-rubygem-activemodel

tfm-rubygem-activerecord

tfm-rubygem-activerecord-
import

tfm-rubygem-activerecord-
session_store

tfm-rubygem-activestorage

tfm-rubygem-activesupport

tfm-rubygem-addressable

tfm-rubygem-algebrick

tfm-rubygem-amazing_print

tfm-rubygem-ancestry

tfm-rubygem-anemone

tfm-rubygem-angular-rails-
templates

tfm-rubygem-ansi

tfm-rubygem-apipie-bindings

tfm-rubygem-apipie-dsl

tfm-rubygem-apipie-params

tfm-rubygem-apipie-rails

tfm-rubygem-audited
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tfm-rubygem-
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tfm-rubygem-bcrypt

0.18.7-1.el7sat

0.19.0-1.el7sat
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tfm-rubygem-builder 3.2.4-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-bundler_ext 0.4.1-4.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-clamp 11.2-5.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-coffee-rails 5.0.0-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-coffee-script 2.4.1-4.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-coffee-script- 112.2-4.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
source

tfm-rubygem-concurrent-ruby 1.1.6-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-concurrent-ruby- 0.6.0-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
edge

tfm-rubygem-connection_pool 2.2.2-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-crass 1.0.6-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-css_parser 1.4.7-3.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-daemons 1.2.3-7.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-deacon 1.0.0-4.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
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0.0.10-1.el7sat
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tfm-rubygem-declarative-option 0.1.0-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-deep_cloneable 3.0.0-3.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-deface 1.5.3-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-diffy 3.0.1-6.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-domain_name 0.5.20160310-4.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-dynflow 1.4.7-1.fm2_1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-erubi 1.9.0-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-excon 0.76.0-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-execjs 2.7.0-4.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-facter 2.4.0-6.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-faraday 0.17.3-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-faraday-cookie_jar 0.0.6-1l.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem- 0.13.1-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313

faraday_middleware

tfm-rubygem-fast_gettext 1.4.1-4.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-ffi 112.2-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-fog-aws 3.6.5-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-fog-core 2.1.0-3.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-fog-google 1.1.0-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-fog-json 1.2.0-3.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-fog-kubevirt 1.3.3-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-fog-libvirt 0.7.0-l.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-fog-openstack 1.0.8-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313

28


https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html

8525 RED HAT ENTERPRISE LINUX 7

EA:0) N—3y 7 RIS 1Y —
tfm-rubygem-fog-ovirt 1.2.5-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-fog-vsphere 3.4.0-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-fog-xml 0.1.2-8.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-foreman-tasks 3.0.5-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-foreman-tasks-core = 0.3.4-l.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-foreman_ansible 6.1.1-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem- 4.0.0-l.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313

foreman_ansible_core

tfm-rubygem-foreman_azure_rm 2.1.3-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-foreman_bootdisk 17.0.2-2.fm2_1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-foreman_discovery 16.3.1-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-foreman_hooks 0.3.17-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-foreman_kubevirt 0.1.8-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-foreman_leapp 0.1.6-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-foreman_openscap 4.1.3-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem- 4.2.3-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313

foreman_remote_execution

tfm-rubygem- 4.2.3-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
foreman_remote_execution-

cockpit

tfm-rubygem- 1.4.0-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313

foreman_remote_execution_core

tfm-rubygem-foreman_rh_cloud 3.0.18.1-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313

tfm-rubygem-foreman_templates ~ 9.0.2-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
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1.0.0-21.el7sat

0.4.3-4.el7sat

0.7.1-1.el7sat
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3.10.1-2.el7sat

0.10.0-6.el7sat

2.13.1-1.el7sat

1.3.6-1.el7sat
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0.1.0-1.el7sat

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313

RHSA-2021:1313


https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html

8525 RED HAT ENTERPRISE LINUX 7

EA:0) N—3y 7 RI{ 1Y —
tfm-rubygem-secure_headers 6.3.0-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-sequel 5.7.1-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-server_sent_events 0.1.2-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-sexp_processor 4.10.0-5.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-sidekiq 5.2.7-3.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-signet 0.14.0-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-sinatra 2.0.3-4.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem- 3.0.1-6.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313

smart_proxy_ansible

tfm-rubygem- 0.0.16-4.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
smart_proxy_dhcp_infoblox

tfm-rubygem- 0.0.5-3.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
smart_proxy_dhcp_remote_isc

tfm-rubygem- 1.0.5-6.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
smart_proxy_discovery

tfm-rubygem- 1.3.2-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
smart_proxy_discovery_image

tfm-rubygem- 1.1.0-4.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
smart_proxy_dns_infoblox

tfm-rubygem- 0.3.0-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
smart_proxy_dynflow

tfm-rubygem- 0.3.2-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
smart_proxy_dynflow_core

tfm-rubygem- 0.7.4-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
smart_proxy_openscap

tfm-rubygem-smart_proxy_pulp 2.1.0-3.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
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i

tfm-rubygem-

smart_proxy_remote_execution_s

sh

tfm-rubygem-sprockets

tfm-rubygem-sprockets-rails

tfm-rubygem-sqlite3

tfm-rubygem-sshkey

tfm-rubygem-statsd-instrument

tfm-rubygem-stomp

tfm-rubygem-text

tfm-rubygem-thor

tfm-rubygem-thread_safe

tfm-rubygem-tilt

tfm-rubygem-timeliness

tfm-rubygem-tzinfo

tfm-rubygem-uber

tfm-rubygem-unf

tfm-rubygem-unf_ext

tfm-rubygem-unicode

tfm-rubygem-unicode-

display_width

tfm-rubygem-

validates_lengths_from_database

tfm-rubygem-webpack-rails

tfm-rubygem-websocket-driver

0.3.1-1.el7sat

4.0.2-1.el7sat

3.2.1-6.el7sat

1.3.13-5.el7sat

1.9.0-3.el7sat

2.1.4-2.el7sat

1.4.9-1.el7sat

1.3.0-7.el7sat

1.0.1-2.el7sat

0.3.6-5.el7sat

2.0.8-4.el7sat

0.3.10-1.el7sat

1.2.6-1.el7sat

0.1.0-1.el7sat

0.1.3-7.el7sat

0.0.7.2-1.el7sat

0.4.4.4-1.el7sat

1.0.5-5.el7sat

0.5.0-7.el7sat

0.9.8-6.el7sat

0.7.1-1.el7sat

7 RNRAGY—
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tfm-rubygem-websocket- 0.1.5-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
extensions

tfm-rubygem-will_paginate 3.1.7-3.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-xmlrpc 0.3.0-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-zeitwerk 2.2.2-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-runtime 6.1-4.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313

2.2. RED HAT SATELLITE CAPSULE 6.9 (RHEL 7 SERVER F) (RPM)

The following table outlines the packages included in the rhel-7-server-satellite-capsule-6.9-rpms
repository.

2.2 Red Hat Satellite Capsule 6.9 (RHEL 7 Server ) (RPM)

EA:0) N—3y 7 RIS 1Y —
ansible-collection-redhat-satellite ~ 2.0.1-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
ansible-runner 1.4.6-1.el7ar RHSA-2021:1313
ansiblerole-foreman_scap_client 0.1.0-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
ansiblerole-insights-client 1.7.1-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
ansiblerole-satellite-receptor- 0.6.13-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
installer

crane-selinux 3.5.1-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
createrepo_c 0.17.1-1.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
createrepo_c-libs 0.17.1-1.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
foreman-bootloaders-redhat 202005201200-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
foreman-bootloaders-redhat- 202005201200-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tftpboot

foreman-debug 2.3.1.20-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
foreman-discovery-image 3.7.4-2 RHSA-2021:1313
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foreman-discovery-image-service ~ 1.0.0-4.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
foreman-discovery-image- 1.0.0-4.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
service-tui

foreman-installer 2.3.110-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
foreman-installer-katello 2.3.110-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
foreman-proxy 2.3.1-1el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
foreman-proxy-content 3.18.1-3.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
foreman-proxy-journald 2.3.1-1el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
foreman-proxy-selinux 2.3.1-1el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
hfsplus-tools 332.14-12.el7 RHSA-2021:1313
katello-certs-tools 2.7.3-1el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
katello-client-bootstrap 1.7.5-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
katello-common 3.18.1-3.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
katello-debug 3.18.1-3.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
kobo 0.5.1-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
libmodulemd 1.7.0-1.pulp.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
libsolv 0.7.12-2.el7pc RHSA-2021:1313
libwebsockets 2.4.2-2.el7 RHSA-2021:1313
livecd-tools 20.4-1.6.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
mod_xsendfile 0.12-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
ostree 2017.1-2.atomic.el7 RHSA-2021:1313
pulp-admin-client 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
pulp-docker-admin-extensions 3.2.9-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
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pulp-docker-plugins 3.2.9-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
pulp-katello 1.0.3-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
pulp-maintenance 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
pulp-nodes-child 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
pulp-nodes-common 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
pulp-nodes-parent 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
pulp-ostree-admin-extensions 1.3.1-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
pulp-ostree-plugins 1.3.1-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
pulp-puppet-admin-extensions 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
pulp-puppet-plugins 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
pulp-rpm-admin-extensions 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
pulp-rpm-plugins 2.215-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
pulp-selinux 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
pulp-server 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
puppet-agent 6.19.1-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
puppet-agent-oauth 0.5.1-3.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
puppet-foreman_scap_client 0.4.0-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
puppetlabs-stdlib 5.2.0-l.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
puppetserver 6.14.1-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
pycairo 116.3-9.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python-blinker 1.3-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python-bson 3.2-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python-gnupg 0.3.7-1.el7ui RHSA-2021:1313
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python-gofer 2.12.5-7.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python-gofer-gpid 2.12.5-7.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python-imgcreate 20.4-1.6.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python-kid 0.9.6-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python-mongoengine 0.10.5-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python-nectar 1.6.4-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python-oauth2 1.5.211-8.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python-pulp-agent-lib 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python-pulp-bindings 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python-pulp-client-lib 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python-pulp-common 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python-pulp-docker-common 3.2.9-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python-pulp-integrity 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python-pulp-oid_validation 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python-pulp-ostree-common 1.3.1-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python-pulp-puppet-common 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python-pulp-repoauth 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python-pulp-rpm-common 2.215-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python-pulp-streamer 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python-pymongo 3.2-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python-pymongo-gridfs 3.2-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python-gpid 1.35.0-5.el7 RHSA-2021:1313
python-qpid-proton 0.28.0-4.el7 RHSA-2021:1313
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python-gpid-gmf 1.36.0-28.el7amq RHSA-2021:1313
python-saslwrapper 0.22-5.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python-semantic_version 2.2.0-6.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python-simplejson 3.2.0-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python-zope-interface 4.0.5-4.el7 RHSA-2021:1313
python2-amqp 2.2.2-5.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python2-ansible-runner 1.4.6-1.el7ar RHSA-2021:1313
python2-anyjson 0.3.3-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python2-billiard 3.5.0.3-3.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python2-celery 4.0.2-9.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python2-click 6.7-9.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python2-crane 3.3.1-9.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python2-daemon 2.1.2-7.el7at RHSA-2021:1313
python2-django 1.11.29-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python2-flask 0.12.2-4.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python2-future 0.16.0-11.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python2-gobject 3.28.3-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python2-gobject-base 3.28.3-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python2-isodate 0.5.4-12.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python2-itsdangerous 0.24-15.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python2-jinja2 2.10-10.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
python2-jmespath 0.9.0-6.el7_7 RHSA-2021:1313
python2-kombu 4.0.2-14.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
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python2-lockfile

python2-markupsafe

python2-okaara

python2-pexpect

python2-psutil

python2-ptyprocess

python2-pycurl

python2-solv

python2-twisted

python2-vine

python2-werkzeug

gpid-cpp-client

gpid-cpp-server

gpid-cpp-server-linearstore

gpid-dispatch-router

gpid-dispatch-tools

gpid-proton-c

gpid-gmf

gpid-tools

redhat-access-insights-puppet

repoview

rubygem-fast_gettext

rubygem-highline

Red Hat Satellite 6.9 /Xy s —I <=7 xR h

0.11.0-10.el7ar

0.23-21.el7sat

1.0.37-2.el7sat

4.6-1.el7at

5.7.2-2.el7sat

0.5.2-3.el7at

7.43.0.2-4.el7sat

0.7.12-2.el7pc

16.4.1-12.el7sat

11.3-6.el7sat

0.12.2-5.el7sat

1.36.0-28.el7amq

1.36.0-28.el7amq

1.36.0-28.el7amq

1.5.0-4.el7

1.5.0-4.el7

0.28.0-4.el7

1.36.0-28.el7amq

1.36.0-28.el7amq

1.0.1-1.el7sat

0.6.6-11.el7sat

1.1.0-4.el7sat

1.7.8-3.el7sat
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EA:0) N—3y 7 RI{ 1Y —
rubygem-oauth 0.5.4-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
saslwrapper 0.22-5.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
satellite-capsule 6.9.0-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
satellite-common 6.9.0-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
satellite-debug-tools 6.9.0-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
satellite-installer 6.9.0.10-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-algebrick 0.7.3-6.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-ansi 1.5.0-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-apipie-params 0.0.5-5.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-bundler_ext 0.4.1-4.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-clamp 11.2-5.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-concurrent-ruby 1.1.6-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-concurrent-ruby- 0.6.0-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
edge

tfm-rubygem-domain_name 0.5.20160310-4.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-dynflow 1.4.7-1.fm2_1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-excon 0.76.0-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-faraday 0.17.3-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem- 0.13.1-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313

faraday_middleware

tfm-rubygem-fast_gettext 1.4.1-4.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-ffi 112.2-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-foreman-tasks-core = 0.3.4-l.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
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tfm-rubygem- 4.0.0-l.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
foreman_ansible_core

tfm-rubygem- 1.4.0-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
foreman_remote_execution_core

tfm-rubygem-gssapi 1.2.0-6.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-hashie 3.6.0-1el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-highline 1.7.8-4.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-http-cookie 1.0.2-5.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-infoblox 3.0.0-3.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-journald-logger 2.0.4-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-journald-native 1.0.11-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-jwt 2.2.1-1el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-kafo 6.2.1-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-kafo_parsers 11.0-3.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-kafo_wizards 0.0.1-4.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-little-plugger 1.1.4-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-logging 2.3.0-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-logging-journald 2.0.0-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-mime-types 3.2.2-4.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-mime-types-data 3.2018.0812-4.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-multi_json 114.1-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-multipart-post 2.0.0-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-mustermann 1.0.2-4.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313

46


https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2021:1313.html

i

tfm-rubygem-net-ssh

tfm-rubygem-net-ssh-krb

tfm-rubygem-netrc

tfm-rubygem-newt

tfm-rubygem-openscap

tfm-rubygem-powerbar

tfm-rubygem-rack

tfm-rubygem-rack-protection

tfm-rubygem-rb-inotify

tfm-rubygem-redfish_client

tfm-rubygem-rest-client

tfm-rubygem-rkerberos

tfm-rubygem-rsec

tfm-rubygem-ruby-libvirt

tfm-rubygem-rubyipmi

tfm-rubygem-sd_notify

tfm-rubygem-sequel

tfm-rubygem-server_sent_events

tfm-rubygem-sinatra

tfm-rubygem-
smart_proxy_ansible

tfm-rubygem-
smart_proxy_dhcp_infoblox

4.2.0-1.el7sat

0.4.0-3.el7sat

0.11.0-3.el7sat

0.9.7-2.el7sat

0.4.9-4.el7sat

2.0.1-2.el7sat

2.2.3-1.el7sat

2.0.3-4.el7sat

0.9.7-5.el7sat

0.5.2-1.el7sat

2.0.2-3.el7sat

0.1.5-18.el7sat

0.4.3-4.el7sat

0.7.1-1.el7sat

0.10.0-6.el7sat

0.1.0-1.el7sat

5.7.1-2.el7sat

0.1.2-1.el7sat

2.0.3-4.el7sat

3.0.1-6.el7sat

0.0.16-4.el7sat
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tfm-rubygem- 0.0.5-3.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
smart_proxy_dhcp_remote_isc

tfm-rubygem- 1.0.5-6.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
smart_proxy_discovery

tfm-rubygem- 1.3.2-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
smart_proxy_discovery_image

tfm-rubygem- 1.1.0-4.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
smart_proxy_dns_infoblox

tfm-rubygem- 0.3.0-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
smart_proxy_dynflow

tfm-rubygem- 0.3.2-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
smart_proxy_dynflow_core

tfm-rubygem- 0.7.4-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
smart_proxy_openscap

tfm-rubygem-smart_proxy_pulp 2.1.0-3.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem- 0.3.1-l.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
smart_proxy_remote_execution_s

sh

tfm-rubygem-sqlite3 1.3.13-5.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-statsd-instrument 2.1.4-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-tilt 2.0.8-4.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-unf 0.1.3-7.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-unf_ext 0.0.7.2-1.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-rubygem-xmlrpc 0.3.0-2.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313
tfm-runtime 6.1-4.el7sat RHSA-2021:1313

2.3. RED HAT SATELLITE MAINTENANCE 6 (RHEL 7 SERVER F) (RPM)

BUFDFICIE, rhel-7-server-satellite-maintenance-6-rpms ') /R N —ICEEN /v 5y —U %
BqLET,

2.3 Red Hat Satellite Maintenance 6 (RHEL 7 Server ) (RPM)
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rubygem-foreman_maintain 0.7.8-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1312

2.4. RED HAT SATELLITE MAINTENANCE 6 (RHEL 7 WORKSTATION
) (RPM)

LUFDkRICIE. rhel-7-workstation-satellite-maintenance-6-rpms ') RY M) — L& Fh B /Rv 5r—2
ZEREEH LT,

2.4 Red Hat Satellite Maintenance 6 (RHEL 7 Workstation Fi) (RPM)

EA] ACD A D 7 KR —
rubygem-foreman_maintain 0.7.8-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1312

2.5. RED HAT SATELLITE TOOLS 6.9 (RHEL 7 DESKTOP A) (RPM)

LUFDEkICIE. rhel-7-desktop-satellite-tools-6.9-rpms Y RY ) —IC&FEN B N\v -V %EHL
9,

2.5 Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.9 (RHEL 7 Desktop Fi) (RPM)

EA:0) N—3y 7 R Y —
gofer 2.12.5-7.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-agent 3.5.4-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools 3.5.4-1el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools-fact-plugin 3.5.4-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools-tracer 3.5.4-1el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
puppet-agent 6.19.1-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-argcomplete 1.7.0-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-gofer 2.12.5-7.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-gofer-proton 2.12.5-7.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-pulp-manifest 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-qpid-proton 0.28.0-4.el7 RHBA-2021:1314
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python2-beautifulsoup4 4.6.3-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python2-future 0.16.0-11.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python2-psutil 5.7.2-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python2-tracer 0.7.3-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
gpid-proton-c 0.28.0-4.el7 RHBA-2021:1314
rubygem-foreman_scap_client 0.4.7-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tracer-common 0.7.3-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314

2.6. RED HAT SATELLITE TOOLS 6.9 (RHEL 7 SERVER FOR ARM H)
(RPM)

BUFDFICIE, rhel-7-for-arm-64-satellite-tools-6.9-rpms YR M) —ICEF N B /Ny F—J % EH;
LET,

2.6 Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.9 (RHEL 7 Server for ARM ) (RPM)

EA:0) N—3y 7 R Y —
gofer 2.12.5-7.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-agent 3.5.4-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools 3.5.4-1el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools-fact-plugin 3.5.4-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools-tracer 3.5.4-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
pulp-puppet-tools 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
puppet-agent 6.19.1-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-argcomplete 1.7.0-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-gofer 2.12.5-7.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-gofer-proton 2.12.5-7.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-pulp-common 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
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EA:0) N—3y 7 RI{ 1Y —
python-pulp-manifest 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-pulp-puppet-common 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-qpid-proton 0.28.0-4.el7 RHBA-2021:1314
python2-beautifulsoup4 4.6.3-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python2-future 0.16.0-11.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python2-isodate 0.5.4-12.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python2-psutil 5.7.2-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python2-tracer 0.7.3-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
gpid-proton-c 0.28.0-4.el7 RHBA-2021:1314
rubygem-foreman_scap_client 0.4.7-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tracer-common 0.7.3-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314

2.7. RED HAT SATELLITE TOOLS 6.9 (RHEL 7 FOR SCIENTIFIC
COMPUTING F - EUS) (RPM)

LLFDEkICIE. rhel-7-for-hpc-node-eus-satellite-tools-6.9-rpms Y R b —IC&FhE /v r—
ZEEHEH LT,

2.7 Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.9 (RHEL 7 for Scientific Computing A - EUS) (RPM)

A0 N—3y 7 RIS 1Y —
gofer 2.12.5-7.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-agent 3.5.4-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools 3.5.4-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools-fact-plugin 3.5.4-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools-tracer 3.5.4-1el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
puppet-agent 6.19.1-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-argcomplete 1.7.0-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
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Red Hat Satellite 6.9 /Xy s —I <=7 xR h

i

python-gofer

python-gofer-proton

python-pulp-manifest

python-qpid-proton

python2-beautifulsoup4

python2-future

python2-psutil

python2-tracer

gpid-proton-c

rubygem-foreman_scap_client

tracer-common

2.8. RED HAT SATELLITE TOOLS 6.9 (RHEL 7 FOR SCIENTIFIC

COMPUTING ) (RPM)

LUFDkICIE. rhel-7-for-hpc-node-satellite-tools-6.9-rpms VR MY —IZ&F N B /v r—T %58

HLEY,

2.12.5-7.el7sat

2.12.5-7.el7sat

2.21.5-2.el7sat

0.28.0-4.el7

4.6.3-2.el7sat

0.16.0-1.el7sat

5.7.2-2.el7sat

0.7.3-1.el7sat

0.28.0-4.el7

0.4.7-1.el7sat

0.7.3-1.el7sat

7 RRAHY —

RHBA-2021:1314
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2.8 Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.9 (RHEL 7 for Scientific Computing F) (RPM)

i

gofer

katello-agent

katello-host-tools

katello-host-tools-fact-plugin

katello-host-tools-tracer

puppet-agent

python-argcomplete
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i

python-gofer

python-gofer-proton

python-pulp-manifest

python-qpid-proton

python2-beautifulsoup4

python2-future

python2-psutil

python2-tracer

gpid-proton-c

rubygem-foreman_scap_client

tracer-common

2.9. RED HAT SATELLITE TOOLS 6.9 (RHEL 7 FOR POWER9 A) (RPM)

2.12.5-7.el7sat

2.12.5-7.el7sat

2.21.5-2.el7sat

0.28.0-4.el7

4.6.3-2.el7sat

0.16.0-1.el7sat

5.7.2-2.el7sat

0.7.3-1.el7sat

0.28.0-4.el7

0.4.7-1.el7sat

0.7.3-1.el7sat
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BUFDFICIE, rhel-7-for-power-9-satellite-tools-6.9-rpms VR N — L& F N B /Ny r—I % EE

l./i_a_o

2.9 Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.9 (RHEL 7 for POWER9 F) (RPM)

i

gofer

katello-agent

katello-host-tools

katello-host-tools-fact-plugin

katello-host-tools-tracer

pulp-puppet-tools

puppet-agent

2.12.5-7.el7sat

3.5.4-1.el7sat

3.5.4-1.el7sat

3.5.4-1.el7sat

3.5.4-1.el7sat

2.21.5-2.el7sat

6.19.1-2.el7sat
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Red Hat Satellite 6.9 /Xy s —I <=7 xR h

EA:0) N—3y 7 RI{ 1Y —
python-argcomplete 1.7.0-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-gofer 2.12.5-7.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-gofer-proton 2.12.5-7.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-pulp-common 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-pulp-manifest 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-pulp-puppet-common 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-qpid-proton 0.28.0-4.el7 RHBA-2021:1314
python2-beautifulsoup4 4.6.3-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python2-future 0.16.0-11.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python2-isodate 0.5.4-12.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python2-psutil 5.7.2-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python2-tracer 0.7.3-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
gpid-proton-c 0.28.0-4.el7 RHBA-2021:1314
rubygem-foreman_scap_client 0.4.7-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tracer-common 0.7.3-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314

2.10. RED HAT SATELLITE TOOLS 6.9 (RHEL 7 FOR IBM POWER ff -
EUS) (RPM)

LLFDkICIE. rhel-7-for-power-eus-satellite-tools-6.9-rpms ) R MY — & F BNy r—2 %
mEHLET,

#2.10 Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.9 (RHEL 7 for IBM Power A - EUS) (RPM)

i 7 RISy —

gofer 2.12.5-7.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-agent 3.5.4-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools 3.5.4-1el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
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EA:0) N—3y 7 RI{ 1Y —
katello-host-tools-fact-plugin 3.5.4-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools-tracer 3.5.4-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-argcomplete 1.7.0-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-gofer 2.12.5-7.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-gofer-proton 2.12.5-7.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-pulp-manifest 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-qpid-proton 0.28.0-4.el7 RHBA-2021:1314
python2-beautifulsoup4 4.6.3-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python2-future 0.16.0-11.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python2-psutil 5.7.2-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python2-tracer 0.7.3-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
gpid-proton-c 0.28.0-4.el7 RHBA-2021:1314
rubygem-foreman_scap_client 0.4.7-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tracer-common 0.7.3-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314

2.11. RED HAT SATELLITE TOOLS 6.9 (RHEL 7 FOR IBM POWER LE H -
UPDATE SERVICES SAP SOLUTIONS) (RPM)

LUFDkICIE. rhel-7-for-power-le-eds-satellite-tools-6.9-rpms ) RY ) —ICE&FEN B /NNy 5r—Y
ZEREEH LT,

#2.11 Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.9 (RHEL 7 for IBM Power LE F - Update Services SAP Solutions)
(RPM)

EA:0) N—3y 7 R Y —
gofer 2.12.5-7.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-agent 3.5.4-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools 3.5.4-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
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Red Hat Satellite 6.9 /Xy s —I <=7 xR h

EA:0) N—3y 7 RIS Y —
katello-host-tools-fact-plugin 3.5.4-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools-tracer 3.5.4-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
pulp-puppet-tools 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
puppet-agent 6.19.1-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-argcomplete 1.7.0-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-gofer 2.12.5-7.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-gofer-proton 2.12.5-7.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-pulp-common 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-pulp-manifest 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-pulp-puppet-common 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-qpid-proton 0.28.0-4.el7 RHBA-2021:1314
python2-beautifulsoup4 4.6.3-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python2-future 0.16.0-11.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python2-isodate 0.5.4-12.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python2-psutil 5.7.2-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python2-tracer 0.7.3-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
gpid-proton-c 0.28.0-4.el7 RHBA-2021:1314
rubygem-foreman_scap_client 0.4.7-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tracer-common 0.7.3-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314

2.12. RED HAT SATELLITE TOOLS 6.9 (RHEL 7 FOR IBM POWER LE F -
EUS) (RPM)

LUFDkICIE. rhel-7-for-power-le-eus-satellite-tools-6.9-rpms ') RY M) — L& F B /Ry 5r—2
ZEREEH LT,

#2.12 Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.9 (RHEL 7 for IBM Power LE i - EUS) (RPM)
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puppet-agent

python-argcomplete
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python-pulp-manifest

python-pulp-puppet-common
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python2-future

python2-isodate

python2-psutil

python2-tracer
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tracer-common
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5.7.2-2.el7sat

0.7.3-1.el7sat

0.28.0-4.el7

0.4.7-1.el7sat

0.7.3-1.el7sat

7 RNRAGY—

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

8525 RED HAT ENTERPRISE LINUX 7

57


https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2021:1314.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2021:1314.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2021:1314.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2021:1314.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2021:1314.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2021:1314.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2021:1314.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2021:1314.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2021:1314.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2021:1314.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2021:1314.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2021:1314.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2021:1314.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2021:1314.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2021:1314.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2021:1314.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2021:1314.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2021:1314.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2021:1314.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2021:1314.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2021:1314.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHBA-2021:1314.html

Red Hat Satellite 6.9 /Xy s —I <=7 xR h

2.13. RED HAT SATELLITE TOOLS 6.9 (RHEL 7 FORIBM POWER LE )
(RPM)

LLFDEkICIE. rhel-7-for-power-le-satellite-tools-6.9-rpms Y /R ) —ICE&EN BNy F—U %5
BLET,

#2.13 Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.9 (RHEL 7 for IBM Power LE Fi) (RPM)

EA:0) N—3y 7 R Y —
gofer 2.12.5-7.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-agent 3.5.4-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools 3.5.4-1el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools-fact-plugin 3.5.4-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools-tracer 3.5.4-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
pulp-puppet-tools 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
puppet-agent 6.19.1-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-argcomplete 1.7.0-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-gofer 2.12.5-7.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-gofer-proton 2.12.5-7.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-pulp-common 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-pulp-manifest 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-pulp-puppet-common 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-qpid-proton 0.28.0-4.el7 RHBA-2021:1314
python2-beautifulsoup4 4.6.3-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python2-future 0.16.0-11.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python2-isodate 0.5.4-12.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python2-psutil 5.7.2-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python2-tracer 0.7.3-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
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E2: 1} NnN—3a3v P RRAYY—
gpid-proton-c 0.28.0-4.el7 RHBA-2021:1314
rubygem-foreman_scap_client 0.4.7-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tracer-common 0.7.3-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314

2.14. RED HAT SATELLITE TOOLS 6.9 (RHEL 7 FOR IBM POWER H)
(RPM)

LUFDkICIE. rhel-7-for-power-satellite-tools-6.9-rpms ') /RY ) —ICEF N B/ y y—I % REHL
9,

#2.14 Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.9 (RHEL 7 for IBM Power F) (RPM)

EA:0) N—3y 7 RIS Y —

gofer

katello-agent

katello-host-tools

katello-host-tools-fact-plugin

katello-host-tools-tracer

python-argcomplete

python-gofer

python-gofer-proton

python-pulp-manifest

python-qpid-proton

python2-beautifulsoup4

python2-future

python2-psutil

python2-tracer

2.12.5-7.el7sat

3.5.4-1.el7sat

3.5.4-1.el7sat

3.5.4-1.el7sat

3.5.4-1.el7sat

1.7.0-2.el7sat

2.12.5-7.el7sat

2.12.5-7.el7sat

2.21.5-2.el7sat

0.28.0-4.el7

4.6.3-2.el7sat

0.16.0-1.el7sat

5.7.2-2.el7sat

0.7.3-1.el7sat

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314
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EA:0) N—3y 7 RI{ 1Y —
gpid-proton-c 0.28.0-4.el7 RHBA-2021:1314
rubygem-foreman_scap_client 0.4.7-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tracer-common 0.7.3-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314

2.15. RED HAT SATELLITE TOOLS 6.9 (RHEL 7 FORIBM SYSTEM Z i -
STRUCTURE A) (RPM)

LUFDkICIE. rhel-7-for-system-z-a-satellite-tools-6.9-rpms YR N —IC&FhEN\v r—Y %
mEHLET,

#2.15 Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.9 (RHEL 7 for IBM System Z A - Structure A) (RPM)

£l N—ay VAAS R
gofer 2.12.5-7 el7sat RHBA-2021:1314

katello-agent

katello-host-tools

katello-host-tools-fact-plugin

katello-host-tools-tracer

python-argcomplete

python-gofer

python-gofer-proton

python-pulp-manifest

python-qpid-proton

python2-beautifulsoup4

python2-future

python2-psutil

python2-tracer

gpid-proton-c

60

3.5.4-1.el7sat

3.5.4-1.el7sat

3.5.4-1.el7sat

3.5.4-1.el7sat

1.7.0-2.el7sat

2.12.5-7.el7sat

2.12.5-7.el7sat

2.21.5-2.el7sat

0.28.0-4.el7

4.6.3-2.el7sat

0.16.0-1.el7sat

5.7.2-2.el7sat

0.7.3-1.el7sat

0.28.0-4.el7

RHBA-2021:1314
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E2: 1} NnN—3a3v 7 KR —
rubygem-foreman_scap_client 0.4.7-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tracer-common 0.7.3-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314

2.16. RED HAT SATELLITE TOOLS 6.9 (RHEL 7 FOR SYSTEM Z F -
EUS) (RPM)

LLFDkICIE. rhel-7-for-system-z-eus-satellite-tools-6.9-rpms ') RY M) — (& F B/ v 5r—2
ZEEEH LT,

#2.16 Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.9 (RHEL 7 for System Z F§ - EUS) (RPM)

EA:0) N—3y 7 RI{ 1Y —

gofer 2.12.5-7.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-agent 3.5.4-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools 3.5.4-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools-fact-plugin 3.5.4-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools-tracer 3.5.4-1el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-argcomplete 1.7.0-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-gofer 2.12.5-7.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-gofer-proton 2.12.5-7.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-pulp-manifest 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-qpid-proton 0.28.0-4.el7 RHBA-2021:1314
python2-beautifulsoup4 4.6.3-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python2-future 0.16.0-11.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python2-psutil 5.7.2-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python2-tracer 0.7.3-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
gpid-proton-c 0.28.0-4.el7 RHBA-2021:1314
rubygem-foreman_scap_client 0.4.7-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
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e AC= 4 A i e
tracer-common 0.7.3-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314

2.17. RED HAT SATELLITE TOOLS 6.9 (RHEL 7 FORSYSTEM Z H)
(RPM)

LUFDkICIE. rhel-7-for-system-z-satellite-tools-6.9-rpms ') RY N —IC&F B /v y—IJ %5
BqLET,

#2.17 Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.9 (RHEL 7 for System Z ) (RPM)

EA:0) N—3y 7 R Y —
gofer 2.12.5-7.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-agent 3.5.4-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools 3.5.4-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools-fact-plugin 3.5.4-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools-tracer 3.5.4-1el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-argcomplete 1.7.0-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-gofer 2.12.5-7.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-gofer-proton 2.12.5-7.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-pulp-manifest 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-qpid-proton 0.28.0-4.el7 RHBA-2021:1314
python2-beautifulsoup4 4.6.3-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python2-future 0.16.0-11.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python2-psutil 5.7.2-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python2-tracer 0.7.3-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
gpid-proton-c 0.28.0-4.el7 RHBA-2021:1314
rubygem-foreman_scap_client 0.4.7-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tracer-common 0.7.3-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
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2.18. RED HAT SATELLITE TOOLS 6.9 (RHEL 7 SERVER FH- AUS) (RPM)

BUFDFICIE, rhel-7-server-aus-satellite-tools-6.9-rpms VR N —ICEFN B /NNy F—J % EH;
LET,

#2.18 Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.9 (RHEL 7 Server Fi- AUS) (RPM)

i

gofer

katello-agent

katello-host-tools

katello-host-tools-fact-plugin

katello-host-tools-tracer

pulp-puppet-tools

puppet-agent

python-argcomplete

python-gofer

python-gofer-proton

python-pulp-common

python-pulp-manifest

python-pulp-puppet-common

python-qpid-proton

python2-beautifulsoup4

python2-future

python2-isodate

python2-psutil

python2-tracer

gpid-proton-c

2.12.5-7.el7sat

3.5.4-1.el7sat

3.5.4-1.el7sat

3.5.4-1.el7sat

3.5.4-1.el7sat

2.21.5-2.el7sat

6.19.1-2.el7sat

1.7.0-2.el7sat

2.12.5-7.el7sat

2.12.5-7.el7sat

2.21.5-2.el7sat

2.21.5-2.el7sat

2.21.5-2.el7sat

0.28.0-4.el7

4.6.3-2.el7sat

0.16.0-1.el7sat

0.5.4-12.el7sat

5.7.2-2.el7sat

0.7.3-1.el7sat

0.28.0-4.el7

7 KA Y —

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314
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EA] N—I3v 7 KR —
rubygem-foreman_scap_client 0.4.7-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tracer-common 0.7.3-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314

2.19. RED HAT SATELLITE TOOLS 6.9 (RHEL 7 SERVER A - UPDATE
SERVICES SAP SOLUTIONS) (RPM)

BUFDFICIE, rhel-7-server-eds-satellite-tools-6.9-rpms YR M) —ICEFN B /Ny F—J % EH;
LEY,

#2.19 Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.9 (RHEL 7 Server A - Update Services SAP Solutions) (RPM)

EA:0) N—3y 7 RIS 1Y —
gofer 2.12.5-7.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-agent 3.5.4-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools 3.5.4-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools-fact-plugin 3.5.4-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools-tracer 3.5.4-1el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
pulp-puppet-tools 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
puppet-agent 6.19.1-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-argcomplete 1.7.0-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-gofer 2.12.5-7.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-gofer-proton 2.12.5-7.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-pulp-common 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-pulp-manifest 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-pulp-puppet-common 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-gpid-proton 0.28.0-4.el7 RHBA-2021:1314
python2-beautifulsoup4 4.6.3-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python2-future 0.16.0-11.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
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EA:0) N—3y 7 RI{ 1Y —
python2-isodate 0.5.4-12.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python2-psutil 5.7.2-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python2-tracer 0.7.3-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
gpid-proton-c 0.28.0-4.el7 RHBA-2021:1314
rubygem-foreman_scap_client 0.4.7-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tracer-common 0.7.3-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314

2.20. RED HAT SATELLITE TOOLS 6.9 (RHEL 7 SERVER H - EUS)
(RPM)

BUFDFICIE, rhel-7-server-eus-satellite-tools-6.9-rpms VR N —ICEFN B /NNy F—J % EH;
LET,

#%2.20 Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.9 (RHEL 7 Server A - EUS) (RPM)

EA:0) N—3y 7 RIS Y —
foreman-cli 2.3.1.20-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
gofer 2.12.5-7.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-agent 3.5.4-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools 3.5.4-1el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools-fact-plugin 3.5.4-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools-tracer 3.5.4-1el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
pulp-puppet-tools 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
puppet-agent 6.19.1-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-argcomplete 1.7.0-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-gofer 2.12.5-7.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-gofer-proton 2.12.5-7.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-pulp-common 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
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Red Hat Satellite 6.9 /Xy s —I <=7 xR h

EA:0) N—3y 7 RI{ 1Y —
python-pulp-manifest 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-pulp-puppet-common 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-qpid-proton 0.28.0-4.el7 RHBA-2021:1314
python2-beautifulsoup4 4.6.3-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python2-future 0.16.0-11.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python2-isodate 0.5.4-12.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python2-psutil 5.7.2-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python2-tracer 0.7.3-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
gpid-proton-c 0.28.0-4.el7 RHBA-2021:1314
rubygem-foreman_scap_client 0.4.7-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
satellite-cli 6.9.0-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tfm-rubygem-amazing_print 1.1.0-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tfm-rubygem-apipie-bindings 0.4.0-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tfm-rubygem-clamp 11.2-5.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tfm-rubygem-domain_name 0.5.20160310-4.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tfm-rubygem-fast_gettext 1.4.1-4.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tfm-rubygem-gettext 3.1.4-10.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tfm-rubygem-hammer_cli 2.3.0-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tfm-rubygem- 2.3.1-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314

hammer_cli_foreman

tfm-rubygem- 0.0.9-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
hammer_cli_foreman_admin

tfm-rubygem- 0.3.2-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
hammer_cli_foreman_ansible
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i

tfm-rubygem-
hammer_cli_foreman_azure_rm

tfm-rubygem-
hammer_cli_foreman_bootdisk

tfm-rubygem-
hammer_cli_foreman_discovery

tfm-rubygem-
hammer_cli_foreman_docker

tfm-rubygem-
hammer_cli_foreman_openscap

tfm-rubygem-
hammer_cli_foreman_remote_exe
cution

tfm-rubygem-
hammer_cli_foreman_tasks

tfm-rubygem-
hammer_cli_foreman_templates

tfm-rubygem-
hammer_cli_foreman_virt_who_co
nfigure

tfm-rubygem-hammer_cli_katello

tfm-rubygem-hashie

tfm-rubygem-highline

tfm-rubygem-http-cookie

tfm-rubygem-jwt

tfm-rubygem-little-plugger

tfm-rubygem-locale

tfm-rubygem-logging

tfm-rubygem-mime-types

0.2.0-1.el7sat

0.3.0-1.el7sat

1.0.2-1.el7sat

0.0.7-1.el7sat

0.1.12-1.el7sat

0.2.1-1.el7sat

0.0.15-1.el7sat

0.2.0-1.el7sat

0.0.7-1.el7sat

0.24.0.2-1.el7sat

3.6.0-1.el7sat

1.7.8-4.el7sat

1.0.2-5.el7sat

2.2.1-1.el7sat

1.1.4-1.el7sat

2.0.9-13.el7sat

2.3.0-1.el7sat

3.2.2-4.el7sat

VLAY i h

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314
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Red Hat Satellite 6.9 /Xy s —I <=7 xR h

i

tfm-rubygem-mime-types-data

tfm-rubygem-multi_json

tfm-rubygem-netrc

tfm-rubygem-oauth

tfm-rubygem-powerbar

tfm-rubygem-rest-client

tfm-rubygem-text

tfm-rubygem-unf

tfm-rubygem-unf_ext

tfm-rubygem-unicode

tfm-rubygem-unicode-
display_width

tfm-runtime

tracer-common

3.2018.0812-4.el7sat

1.14.1-2.el7sat

0.11.0-3.el7sat

0.5.4-3.el7sat

2.0.1-2.el7sat

2.0.2-3.el7sat

1.3.0-7.el7sat

0.1.3-7.el7sat

0.0.7.2-1.el7sat

0.4.4.4-1.el7sat

1.0.5-5.el7sat

6.1-4.el7sat

0.7.3-1.el7sat

VLAY i h

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

RHBA-2021:1314

2.21. RED HAT SATELLITE TOOLS 6.9 (RHEL 7 SERVER F) (RPM)

BUFDFICIE, rhel-7-server-satellite-tools-6.9-rpms ') R MY —ILEFEN B /NNy y—U ARBHL F
ER

#2.21Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.9 (RHEL 7 Server F) (RPM)

EA:0) N—3y 7 RIS Y —
foreman-cli 2.3.1.20-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
gofer 2.12.5-7.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-agent 3.5.4-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools 3.5.4-1el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools-fact-plugin 3.5.4-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
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EA:0) N—3y 7 RI{ 1Y —
katello-host-tools-tracer 3.5.4-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
pulp-puppet-tools 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
puppet-agent 6.19.1-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-argcomplete 1.7.0-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-gofer 2.12.5-7.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-gofer-proton 2.12.5-7.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-pulp-common 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-pulp-manifest 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-pulp-puppet-common 2.21.5-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-qpid-proton 0.28.0-4.el7 RHBA-2021:1314
python2-beautifulsoup4 4.6.3-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python2-future 0.16.0-11.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python2-isodate 0.5.4-12.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python2-psutil 5.7.2-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
python2-tracer 0.7.3-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
gpid-proton-c 0.28.0-4.el7 RHBA-2021:1314
rubygem-foreman_scap_client 0.4.7-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
satellite-cli 6.9.0-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tfm-rubygem-amazing_print 1.1.0-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tfm-rubygem-apipie-bindings 0.4.0-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tfm-rubygem-clamp 11.2-5.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tfm-rubygem-domain_name 0.5.20160310-4.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tfm-rubygem-fast_gettext 1.4.1-4.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
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Red Hat Satellite 6.9 /Xy s —I <=7 xR h

EA:0) N—3y 7 RI{ 1Y —
tfm-rubygem-gettext 3.1.4-10.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tfm-rubygem-hammer_cli 2.3.0-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tfm-rubygem- 2.3.1-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314

hammer_cli_foreman

tfm-rubygem- 0.0.9-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
hammer_cli_foreman_admin

tfm-rubygem- 0.3.2-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
hammer_cli_foreman_ansible

tfm-rubygem- 0.2.0-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
hammer_cli_foreman_azure_rm

tfm-rubygem- 0.3.0-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
hammer_cli_foreman_bootdisk

tfm-rubygem- 1.0.2-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
hammer_cli_foreman_discovery

tfm-rubygem- 0.0.7-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
hammer_cli_foreman_docker

tfm-rubygem- 0.1.12-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
hammer_cli_foreman_openscap

tfm-rubygem- 0.2.1-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
hammer_cli_foreman_remote_exe

cution

tfm-rubygem- 0.0.15-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314

hammer_cli_foreman_tasks

tfm-rubygem- 0.2.0-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
hammer_cli_foreman_templates

tfm-rubygem- 0.0.7-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
hammer_cli_foreman_virt_who_co

nfigure

tfm-rubygem-hammer_cli_katello 0.24.0.2-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tfm-rubygem-hashie 3.6.0-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tfm-rubygem-highline 1.7.8-4.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
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EA:0) N—3y 7 RI{ 1Y —
tfm-rubygem-http-cookie 1.0.2-5.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tfm-rubygem-jwt 2.2.1-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tfm-rubygem-little-plugger 1.1.4-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tfm-rubygem-locale 2.0.9-13.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tfm-rubygem-logging 2.3.0-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tfm-rubygem-mime-types 3.2.2-4.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tfm-rubygem-mime-types-data 3.2018.0812-4.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tfm-rubygem-multi_json 114.1-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tfm-rubygem-netrc 0.11.0-3.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tfm-rubygem-oauth 0.5.4-3.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tfm-rubygem-powerbar 2.0.1-2.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tfm-rubygem-rest-client 2.0.2-3.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tfm-rubygem-text 1.3.0-7.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tfm-rubygem-unf 0.1.3-7.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tfm-rubygem-unf_ext 0.0.7.2-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tfm-rubygem-unicode 0.4.4.4-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tfm-rubygem-unicode- 1.0.5-5.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
display_width

tfm-runtime 6.1-4.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314
tracer-common 0.7.3-1.el7sat RHBA-2021:1314

2.22. RED HAT SATELLITE TOOLS 6.9 (RHEL 7 SERVER F - TUS)
(RPM)

BUFDFICIE, rhel-7-server-tus-satellite-tools-6.9-rpms YR M) —ICEF N B /NNy F—J % EH;
LET,
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#2.22 Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.9 (RHEL 7 Server Fi - TUS) (RPM)

i

gofer

katello-agent

katello-host-tools

katello-host-tools-fact-plugin

katello-host-tools-tracer

pulp-puppet-tools

puppet-agent

python-argcomplete

python-gofer

python-gofer-proton

python-pulp-common

python-pulp-manifest

python-pulp-puppet-common

python-qpid-proton

python2-beautifulsoup4

python2-future

python2-isodate

python2-psutil

python2-tracer

gpid-proton-c

rubygem-foreman_scap_client

tracer-common

Red Hat Satellite 6.9 /Xy s —I <=7 xR h

2.12.5-7.el7sat

3.5.4-1.el7sat

3.5.4-1.el7sat

3.5.4-1.el7sat

3.5.4-1.el7sat

2.21.5-2.el7sat

6.19.1-2.el7sat

1.7.0-2.el7sat

2.12.5-7.el7sat

2.12.5-7.el7sat

2.21.5-2.el7sat

2.21.5-2.el7sat

2.21.5-2.el7sat

0.28.0-4.el7

4.6.3-2.el7sat

0.16.0-1.el7sat

0.5.4-12.el7sat

5.7.2-2.el7sat

0.7.3-1.el7sat

0.28.0-4.el7

0.4.7-1.el7sat

0.7.3-1.el7sat
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2.23. RED HAT SATELLITE TOOLS 6.9 (RHEL 7 WORKSTATION H)

(RPM)

8525 RED HAT ENTERPRISE LINUX 7

BUFDFICIE, rhel-7-workstation-satellite-tools-6.9-rpms YR M) —ICEF N B /NNy F—J % EH;

l./i-g_o

#2.23 Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.9 (RHEL 7 Workstation Fi) (RPM)
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gofer

katello-agent

katello-host-tools

katello-host-tools-fact-plugin

katello-host-tools-tracer

puppet-agent

python-argcomplete

python-gofer

python-gofer-proton

python-pulp-manifest

python-gpid-proton

python2-beautifulsoup4

python2-future

python2-psutil

python2-tracer

gpid-proton-c

rubygem-foreman_scap_client

tracer-common

2.12.5-7.el7sat

3.5.4-1.el7sat

3.5.4-1.el7sat

3.5.4-1.el7sat

3.5.4-1.el7sat

6.19.1-2.el7sat

1.7.0-2.el7sat

2.12.5-7.el7sat

2.12.5-7.el7sat

2.21.5-2.el7sat

0.28.0-4.el7

4.6.3-2.el7sat

0.16.0-1.el7sat

5.7.2-2.el7sat

0.7.3-1.el7sat

0.28.0-4.el7

0.4.7-1.el7sat

0.7.3-1.el7sat
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Red Hat Satellite 6.9 /Xy s —I <=7 xR h

53% RED HAT ENTERPRISE LINUX 6
At P 3 vICIE. RedHat Enterprise Linux 6 AIC) ) =X 3Ny r—IJICEAT 2 BRERH L X
ER
3.1. RED HAT SATELLITE TOOLS 6.9 (RHEL 6 SERVER H - ELS) (RPM)

BUFDFICIE, rhel-6-server-els-satellite-tools-6.9-rpms ) R KN —ICE&F N B /Ny r—I % EE
LEY,

#3.1Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.9 (RHEL 6 Server i - ELS) (RPM)

e AS - 7 RRAHY —
gofer 2.11.9-1.elbsat RHBA-2021:1314

katello-agent 3.5.4-1.el6sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools 3.5.4-1.el6sat RHBA-2021:1314
katello-host-tools-fact-plugin 3.5.4-1.el6sat RHBA-2021:1314
pulp-rpm-handlers 2.21.5-2.el6sat RHBA-2021:1314
puppet-agent 6.19.1-2.el6sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-gofer 2.11.9-1.el6sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-gofer-proton 2.11.9-1.el6sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-pulp-agent-lib 2.21.5-2.el6sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-pulp-common 2.21.5-2.el6sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-pulp-rpm-common 2.21.5-2.el6sat RHBA-2021:1314
python-qpid-proton 0.28.0-3.el6_10 RHBA-2021:1314
gpid-proton-c 0.28.0-3.el6_10 RHBA-2021:1314
rubygem-foreman_scap_client 0.4.7-1.el6sat RHBA-2021:1314

3.2. RED HAT SATELLITE TOOLS 6.9 (RHEL 6 FORSYSTEM Z F- ELS)

(RPM)

LLFDkRICIE. rhel-6-for-system-z-els-satellite-tools-6.9-rpms Y RY ) —ICE&FEN B /NNy 5—Y

ZRELET,
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3.2 Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.9 (RHEL 6 for System Z Fi- ELS) (RPM)

i

gofer

katello-agent

katello-host-tools

katello-host-tools-fact-plugin

pulp-rpm-handlers

python-gofer

python-gofer-proton

python-pulp-agent-lib

python-pulp-common

python-pulp-rpm-common

python-qpid-proton

gpid-proton-c

rubygem-foreman_scap_client

2.11.9-1el6sat

3.5.4-1el6sat

3.5.4-1el6sat
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2.21.5-2.el6sat
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